12-05-2001 U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618A Patent and Tradem TRADEMARK 101908044 11.30,01 WALION FORM COVER SHEET NOV 3 D TRADEMARKS ONLY mmissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) TO: The BANNY Sion Type Conveyance Type License XX Assignment XX New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year Merger Correction of PTO Error 01 21 Reel # Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Frame # Other Reel # Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year 21 01 Name | BEIERSDORF AG Formerly | Limited Partnership | XX | Corporation Association General Partnership Individual Other A FEDERAL REPUBLIC OF GERMANY XX | Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization | Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached T.J. SMITH & NEPHEW LIMITED Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 101 HESSLE ROAD Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) HULL HU3 2BN UNITED KINGDOM State/Country If document to be recorded is an Limited Partnership General Partnership Individual assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Association appointment of a domestic XX Corporation representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate Other document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization UNITED KINGDOM FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 00000052 1902369 12/04/2001 TDIAZ1 01 FC:461 40,00 DP Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, O.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package. 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark Assignment Package. DO NOT SEND RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS 02 FC:482 Information Collection Budget Package 0451-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

ADDRESS.

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002402 FRAME: 0240

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	depresentative Name	and Address Enter for the first Rec			
Name	BREWSTER TAYLOR				
Address (line 1)	TRANSPOTOMAC PLAZ	ZA			
Address (line 2)	1199 NORTH FAIRFA	AX STREET			
Address (line 3)	SUITE 900				
Address (line 4)	ALEXANDRIA, VIRGI	NIA 22314			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (703) 739-4900					
Name [	LARSON & TAYLOR,	PLC			
Address (line 1)	BREWSTER TAYLOR				
Address (line 2)	TRANSPOTOMAC PLAZ	Ä			
Address (line 3)	1199 NORTH FAIRFA	X STREET, SUITE 900			
Address (line 4)	ALEXANDRIA, VIRGI	NIA 22314			
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachme	of pages of the attached conveyance doc	ument # 9		
		s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
	• •	r or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH			
Trad	emark Application Num		ation Number(s)		
		1,902,369 2	,278,845 [2,197,991]		
		1,654,159 1	,403,711 [2,227,462]		
Number of P	roperties Enter the	total number of properties involved.	# 6		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 165.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 12-0555					
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes XX No					
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
गचत्र	NOTED TAVIOD	Buch J.L	NOVEMBER 30, 2001		
	NSTER TAYLOR of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

3. Zuli	4:301m	アンドウムア	ü	12012	103	135	~გე,,	
---------	--------	--------	---	-------	-----	-----	-------	--

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In Re Registration of	)
T J SMITH & NEPHEW LIMITED	)
Registration No. 1,902,369	)
Issued: April 4, 1995	)
Mark: COVER-STRIP	)

## DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

T J SMITH & NEPHEW LIMITED, the owner by Assignment of the above-identified mark and registration, hereby designates Larson & Taylor, PLC, which has a postal address of 1199 North Fairfax Street, Suite 900, Alexandria, Virginia 22314, United States of America, its representative upon whom Notices or process in proceedings affecting the registration may be served.

T J SMITH & NEPHEW LIMITED

a6.11.01	M. 161.
(Date)	(Signature)
	(Print Name)
	JOHN DAVID HOBBS DIRECTOR, GROUP PATENTS, TRADEMARKS
	(Title)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002402 FRAME: 0242

## **CONFIRMATION ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS**

WHEREAS, **BEIERSDORF** AG, a Federal Republic of Germany corporation with principal offices located at Unnastrasse 48, D-2000 Hamburg 20, Germany, adopted and used the following marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

MARK	REG.NO.	ISSUED	GOODS/SERVICES
COVERSTRIP	1,902,369	4/4/95	WOUND CLOSURE STRIPS
CUTIBACT —	2,278,845	9/21/99	MATERIAL FOR WOUND DRESSINGS, NAMELY ANTI-MICROBIAL WOUND DRESSINGS
CUTICERIN	2,197,991	10/20/98	NON-ADHERENT IMPREGNATED SURGICAL WOUND DRESSINGS
CUTIFILM	1,654,159	8/20/91	TRANSPARENT WOUND DRESSINGS
CUTINOVA	1,403,711	8/5/86	MEDICAL AND SURGICAL WOUND DRESSINGS INTENDED FOR USE IN HOSPITALS FOR TEMPORARY WOUND COVERING IN THE FORM OF A GEL FILM
CUTIPLAST	2,227,462	3/2/99	WOUND DRESSINGS

WHEREAS, T. J. SMITH & NEPHEW LIMITED, a United Kingdom corporation with principal offices located at 101 Hessle Road, Hull HU3 2BN, United Kingdom, was desirous of acquiring said registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, BEIERSDORF AG did on April 2, 2001, and hereby does assign to T J SMITH & NEPHEW LIMITED, all right, title and interest in and to said marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the registrations thereof.

BEIERSDORF AG

J.Müller-Sonntag
Corp.Director

Legal Department

Corp.Director IP

R.Hansert

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/30/2001 REEL: 002402 FRAME: 0243